
Pu1ch<1�c Rcqu1�1t1011 Numbct CR053282 
Cont1<1ct Number C030212 
Vcndot Numbc1 \1031539 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICl�S CONTRACT 

FIRST CONTRACT EXTENSION 

On October 1, 2021, the Milwaukee Boa1cl of School Directors and Kane Communicat1ons G1oup ente1ccl 
into Professional Set vices Conti act number C030232 ("Contract"), with a term of Octobe1 I, 2021 through 
September 30, 2022. The Conti act, p10viclccl for two additional one-year extensions upon the mutual written 
consent of parties. 

As such, the Contract will be extended fot the first additional one-yeai term, from October 1, 2022 th1 ough 
September 30, 2023, under the same tet ms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract except fo1 those 
specifically modified below. 

In accordance with Section 20 orthe Conti act, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFfED TERMS: 

I. Sect10n 2, Term is modified, stt iking the language "September 30, 2022" and replacing with
"September 30, 2023"

2. Section 3, Compensation is modified as follows: "Total compensation under this Cont1act shall not
exceed $120,000.00."

coE.;Q:ll. 
b�kv½ � 

By: RB 8HilC�5Al>;fl().,t;IISH------------

Date·9/30/2022

Kane Communications Group 
250 E. Wisconsm Ave., Suite 1200 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
(414) 635-7000

Tax ID:  

Budget code(s)· 
IN F-0-S-9O3-IC-ECTS 

Rel'i
[f

' dJ}ys./J.l6MnY//ICe Compliance 

8 . OoJis0v ftbVt,S
y, C3273AG0OCl2F----- -----

MfL
G;

U�/;;fr,
y
BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

9-�e-�,:;,,,,,A,By: �- � � -
Ja11111e Adamczyk, D1recto1 
P, ocure111e11t & Ri,·k 1\4a11age111e11I 

Date: 10/3/2022

Date: /1).-31 ,-22-

Robert E Peterson, President 
1WJ/wa11/..ee Boa, d of School D11 ec/01 s 

Da�l��:_.l _ _______ _

Date: 9/30/2022

(ATTACHMENT 15) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 




